ARDEX SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION (ASR)
Woodland Lifestyle – Genie Sound Reduction Matt
ASR-24910
ARDEX New Zealand Limited
15 Alfred Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061
Telephone 0800 227 339   www.ardex.co.nz
Page 1 of 7
Date:   19.09.2024

the GenieMat RST.
• Tile Adhesive: ARDEX X18, a high-performance, polymer-modified,
flexible tile adhesive that is compatible with ARDEX waterproofing
membranes and offers excellent adhesion and coverage. Areas subject to
higher stress may require an addition of ARDEX E90. The ARDEX E90
should be only dosed in accordance with relevant data sheets.
• Grout: ARDEX FG8, ARDEX FSDD or ARDEX EG15, both high-quality,
polymer-modified, cement-based grouts that are easy to apply and clean,
and offer a range of colours to suit the design. ARDEX Grout Booster
should be used in ARDEX FG8 AND FSDD grouts.
ARDEX SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION (ASR)
Woodland Lifestyle – Genie Sound Reduction Matt
ASR-24910

membrane specifically designed for use under tiles. The product has been
uniquely formulated with synthetic microfibres to increase its strength
and eliminate the need for a separate reinforcement mat. ARDEX WPM
002 is based on the most advanced acrylic polymer technology and is
totally resistant to re-emulsification.
• The ARDEX WPM002 must be covered with ARDEX K60 (Arditex NA) to a
min depth of 3 mm, or ARDEX FEATHER FINISH. No priming is required.
ARDEX SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION (ASR)
Woodland Lifestyle – Genie Sound Reduction Matt
ASR-24910
ARDEX New Zealand Limited
15 Alfred Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061
Telephone 0800 227 339   www.ardex.co.nz
Page 5 of 7
Sheet Vinyl
• Sheet vinyl can be installed using ARDEX AF145 or ARDEX AF180 MS.
LVT
• LVT can be installed using ARDEX AF175 or ARDEX AF180 MS
If no water proofing is required, consideration should be given for a skim coat of
ARDEX FEATHER FINISH.
Sheet Vinyl
• Sheet vinyl can be installed using ARDEX AF145 or ARDEX AF180 MS.
LVT
• LVT can be installed using ARDEX AF175 or ARDEX AF180 MS